. International Union Against
Th e U non Tuberculosis and Lung Discase
Heaglith solutions for the poor

Short Course on
PubMed Search and Reference Management

13th - 14th October, 2020
Karaikal -Puducherry, India



Tuesday, October 13", 2020

PubMed Search

9.00

9.15

9.30

10.30
11.00

12.00

12.30
13.00
14.00

15.00
15.30

16.30

Welcome
Introduction of participants and facilitators

Introduction to the course & Creating a MY
NCBI account

Dr Saranya R

Introduction to PubMed Dr Vignesh K

The Four Principles of Searching Hemant Shewade

Key changes in interface of legacy and new
PubMed

Tea Break

Demonstration: MeSH Database and MeSH Hemant Shewade

Searching followed by hands-on practice

Narrowing and focusing search and PubMed Dr Karthik M
Results

Hands-on practice on the above options All mentors
Lunch

Saving strategies in MY NCBI and Results.  Dr Arul Vijaya Vani

Tea Break

Demonstration: Advanced Search building Dr Akilesh R / Dr Preetam B
Mahajan

search strategy followed by hands-on

practice

Close of day



Wednesday, October 14", 2020

Reference Management

9.00 Why reference management and why Dr Preetam B Mahajan
Mendeley?
9.30 Installation and overview of software Dr Preetam B Mahajan
10.30 Tea Break
11.00 Demonstration: Creating and managing
Mendeley library Hemant Shewade
12.30 Exercises on the options above Hemant Shewade
13.00 Lunch
14.00 Demonstration: Citing references and Dr Kumuran M

creating a bibliography in MS Word

14.30 Exercises on the options above All Mentors

15.00 Tea Break

15.30 Working in Groups and discovering new Dr Karthik Balajee L
literature

16.30 Course evaluation and feedback Dr Preetam B Mahajan

16.30 Close of day



