



Short Course on PubMed Search and Reference Management

13th - 14th October, 2020 Karaikal -Puducherry, India

Tuesday, October 13th, 2020

PubMed Search

Time	Session	Facilitator	
9.00	Welcome Introduction of participants and facilitators Introduction to the course & Creating a MY NCBI account	Dr Saranya R	
9.15	Introduction to PubMed	Dr Vignesh K	
9.30	The Four Principles of Searching Key changes in interface of legacy and new PubMed	Hemant Shewade	
10.30 Tea Break			
11.00	Demonstration: MeSH Database and MeSH Searching followed by hands-on practice	Hemant Shewade	
12.00	Narrowing and focusing search and PubMed Results	Dr Karthik M	
12.30	Hands-on practice on the above options	All mentors	
13.00	Lunch		
14.00	Saving strategies in MY NCBI and Results.	Dr Arul Vijaya Vani	
15.00	Tea Break		
15.30	Demonstration: Advanced Search building search strategy followed by hands-on practice	Dr Akilesh R / Dr Preetam B Mahajan	
16.30	Close of day		

Wednesday, October 14th, 2020

Reference Management

Time	Session	Facilitator
9.00	Why reference management and why Mendeley?	Dr Preetam B Mahajan
9.30	Installation and overview of software	Dr Preetam B Mahajan
10.30	Tea Break	
11.00	Demonstration: Creating and managing Mendeley library	Hemant Shewade
12.30	Exercises on the options above	Hemant Shewade
13.00	Lunch	
14.00	Demonstration: Citing references and	Dr Kumuran M
	creating a bibliography in MS Word	
14.30	Exercises on the options above	All Mentors
15.00	Tea Break	
15.30	Working in Groups and discovering new literature	Dr Karthik Balajee L
16.30	Course evaluation and feedback	Dr Preetam B Mahajan
16.30	Close of day	